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THE MINISTER OF WELFARE (SHRI BALWANT
SlNGH RAMOOWALIA) : ( a ) Yes, Sir. Nat ional Minorlties Development and Finance Corporation has received 13 no. of projects from Bihar State Minorities Finance Corporation for f inanc~al assistance.

(b) The details of the projects received and the action taken in this regard are given in the enclosed
Statement.

(c) The projects are approved by the Managing Director and the Board of Directors of N a t ~ o n a l

Minorities Development and Finance Corporation depending upon the financial limit of the project Out of the 13 projects received, 3 projects have been approved so far;

(d) Bihar State Minorities Finance Corporation has not been able to avai l the loan for the 3 sanctioned projects because of the lack of Block Government Guarantee for the sanctioned amount The remamlng proposed projects will be apprarsed and sanctioned once, the earlier sanctioned loans IS

utilised.

STATEMENT
(Rs In lakhs)

S.No Name of Scheme No of Total NMDFC's Status
Units Cost Share

Photocopy unit
Autorickshaw
Mlsc. Manufactur~ng
T VITape Repair unlt
Fast Food Canteen
Architecture Consultancy
Oil Expeller project
Plast~clRubber Item mfg
Poultry farming
Shoe makmg unlt
B rck Kiln project
Cooler body mlg, unit
F ~ s h rearing project

Approved
Approved
Approved
Pendlng
Pend ~ n g
Pendlng
Pendlng
Pend ~ n g
Pendlng
Pending
Pend ~ n g
Pendlng
Pend ~ n g

Private Air l iner (b) the number of aircrafts pressed into servlce
by each prlvate alr l~ne and the air-routes they are

230 SHRI RATILAL KALIDAS VERMA W ~ l l the f ly~ng over?
Min~stor of ClVlL AVIATION be pleased to state THE MINISTER O F C lV lL AVIATION AND

(a) the detarls of prrvate a ~ r l ~ n e s entered Into the MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING av~ation sector dur~ng the last three years and current (SHRI C M IBRAHIM) (a) and ( b ) A statement year, so far, alongwith the cap~ta i Investment made show~ng the names of scheduled prlvate alrllnes and by each of them and other requisite detalls 1s attached

STATEMENT

Date of m u e o l perm,!, subscribed equity capital, alr cratl tleet and Statlon connecred hy prwa:e A ~ r l ~ n e s
---- -

Subscribed
Name of the Schedu- Date of issue equlty capital Arrcraft
led prlvate alrllnes of perm11 (Rs ln crores) fleet Stations connecteo -- ----- . ,- -

1 2 3 4 5
---.. .- - ..- -,----

1 Archana A~rways 20 1 1  1994 50 00 3 L-410
(0perat ional. l ) Delhl, Kanpur, Kullu, S~mia

2 East West A ~ r l ~ n e s  20 11 1984 21 70 4 8-737 Bombay. Callcut Cochm
(Operat~onal-3) Co lmbato re , Hyderabad ,

Madras , Mangalore
Nagpur .  P o r t b l a ~ r .  Pune


7 5 Written Answers JULY 1 1 , 1908 Wriften Answers 7 6

3 .  Jet Airways 13.02.1995 30.00 9 8-737 Ahmadebad, Bagdogra,
(All Operational) Bangalore, Bombay,

Calcutta, Calicut, Cochin,
Coimbatore, Delhi, Gauhalr.
Goa , Hyderabad . Jorhat ,
Madras, Mangalore.

4 Modiluft

5 NEPC Airlines 20 11 1994 14.83

6 Sanara lndla Airlines 01 0' 1996 ' 5  22

6 8-737 Bangalore,  Bombay,
(All Operational) Calcutta, Cal lcut, C o c h ~ n ,

Delhi, Goa, Jaipur Jamrnu,
L e h ,  Lucknow,  S r ~ nagar ,
Varanasi.

8 F-27 Aggat i , Aurangabad ,
(Operational-5) Bangalore, Bhavnagar .

Bhuwaneshwar, Bombay,
Calcutta , Coch ln .
Cormbatore, D lb rugarh .
Dimapur ,  G a u h a l ~ .
Hyderabad, Irnphal. Indore,
Jamnagar, Jorhat. Kandla,
Keshod, ' i labarl , Madras, Madura l , Mangalore .
Nagpur, Patna. Porbandar
P u n a ,  Rajkot ,  S ~ l c h a r .
Tezpur , Trrcharapal l l , Tutlcorin, Vadodara. Varans~
Vlsakhapatnam.

3 B.737 Ahrndebad, Bagdogra.
(Opera l~onal -2) Bombay, Calcutta . De Ih3

Dlbrugarh, Gauhatr. Goa Hyderabad . J a ~ p u r Lucknow, Patna, Varanas~

7 Skyllne NEPC 20 11 1994 16 22 4 0.737 Ahmedabad Bagdogra,
A I ~ lines' (All Operational) Bangalore , Bonl l.)i! y

Calcutta , Delhi., G q a
Indore , Ja lpur , Madras
Mangalore

-.- ----". .-". - 0 - . . , -  . ---- .- .--- ------ . -  - .

' :,:merry M:s Damanla A1:ways

Insurance of Planes

23' SHkl PANKAJ CHOWDHARY 'Will cre N,n!sfer o f ClVlL AVIATION b e pleased to s!a'k

! a , w.ie:?er the Governmer~! are aware ct the fac: !$a! rbe East-Wes? Air!l.ies a!e tlylnp 11s planes w~thcju' navinq thelr Insurance

i b ) ~f so. the reasons :nere!cr, and

l c j the actlon takenlproposed to be taken by Iha Government In lhls regard?

THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION ANT!
MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING,
1SHRI C M IBRAHIM) 'a )  to (c)  East W e s l  A l r l ~ ~ e s
h a d operated ll lghls w~thout vahd Insurance cover for Two days In June, 1996 A Show Cause NOIIC~
has been Issued seeklng thelr explanallon In the matler Further acllon w ~ l l be taken on recelpl oi reply from the alrllne

